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SENATE COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY 
 

March 21, 2011 Hearing Room 343 
8:30am 
 
MEMBERS PRESENT:  Sen. Floyd Prozanski, Chair 

 Sen. Suzanne Bonamici 
 Sen. Jackie Dingfelder 
 Sen. Doug Whitsett 

 
 
MEMBER EXCUSED:  Sen. Jeff Kruse, Vice-Chair 
 
 
STAFF PRESENT:  Bill Taylor, Committee Counsel 
  Cheyenne Ross, Committee Counsel 
  Katie Hoesly, Committee Assistant 
  Pam Marshall, Committee Assistant 
 
 
MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:  SJR 28 – Public Hearing 
  SB 876 – Public Hearing 
  SB 416 – Work Session 
 
 
____________________________________________________________________________ 
 
Recording Log 
 
8:34:57 AM Meeting Called to Order by Chair Prozanski 
 
8:35:38 AM SJR 28 - Public Hearing 
8:35:46 AM {Exhibit} 1: Sen. Mark Hass, Senate District 14 
8:39:29 AM Rep. Tobias Read, House District 27 
8:41:11 AM Chair Prozanski 
8:41:15 AM Sen. Bonamici 
8:42:20 AM Chair Prozanski 
8:42:21 AM Sen. Bonamici 
8:42:36 AM Sen. Hass 
8:42:41 AM Sen. Bonamici 
8:42:44 AM Chair Prozanski 
8:42:51 AM Bill Taylor, Committee Counsel 
8:43:06 AM Rep. Read 
8:43:13 AM Taylor 
8:43:22 AM Rep. Read 
8:43:58 AM Taylor 
8:44:05 AM Sen. Hass 
8:44:12 AM Chair Prozanski 
8:44:59 AM {Exhibit} 2: Hal Scoggins, Portland, Oregon 



SJUD 
March 21, 2011 

Page 2 of 4 

This recording log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules.  For complete contents, refer to the digital audio recording. 

8:50:42 AM Chair Prozanski 
8:50:47 AM {Exhibit} 3: Rob Drake, former Mayor of Beaverton 
8:50:55 AM Chair Prozanski 
8:50:59 AM Drake 
8:52:50 AM Chair Prozanski 
8:53:19 AM {Exhibit} 4: Andrea Meyer, Legislative Director, American Civil Liberties 

Union 
8:59:59 AM Greg Chaimov, attorney, American Civil Liberties Union 
9:03:14 AM Chair Prozanski 
9:03:17 AM Sen. Bonamici 
9:03:39 AM Meyer 
9:04:44 AM Sen. Bonamici 
9:04:45 AM Chair Prozanski 
9:05:21 AM {Exhibit} 5: Becky Montigue, Director of Development, City Christian 

Schools 
9:08:37 AM {Exhibit} 6: Jack Louman, Executive Director, The Oregon Family Council 
9:11:38 AM Chair Prozanski 
9:12:20 AM John Kinman, past President, American Association for Nude Recreation 

and Willamettans 
9:14:10 AM {Exhibit} 7: Michael Parker, Member, American Association for Nude 

Recreation 
9:16:00 AM {Exhibit} 8: Shirley Gauthier, Member, Willamettans Family Nudist Resort 
9:18:17 AM Chair Prozanski 
9:18:23 AM Sen. Bonamici 
9:18:40 AM Taylor 
9:20:01 AM Chair Prozanski 
9:20:03 AM Sen. Whitsett 
9:20:08 AM Taylor 
9:20:25 AM Sen. Whitsett 
9:20:42 AM Taylor 
9:20:45 AM Chair Prozanski 
9:21:12 AM Felicia Montejano, resident, Oregon 
9:23:29 AM Chair Prozanski 
9:23:33 AM Scott Winkels, Intergovernmental Relations, Associate, League of Oregon 

Cities 
9:23:33 AM Chair Prozanski 
9:23:34 AM The following written testimony was submitted for the record without public 

testimony: 
9:23:38 AM {Exhibit} 9: Paula Montejano, resident, Portland, Oregon 
 
9:25:10 AM SB 876 - Public Hearing 
9:25:17 AM Bill Taylor, Committee Counsel 
9:26:05 AM Chair Prozanski 
9:26:39 AM {Exhibit} 10: John Powell, State Farm Insurance Company 
9:32:00 AM Chair Prozanski 
9:32:02 AM Paul Danner, Legal Counsel, State Farm Insurance Company 
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9:34:47 AM Chair Prozanski 
9:34:48 AM Sen. Whitsett 
9:35:18 AM Powell 
9:35:41 AM Sen. Whitsett 
9:35:42 AM Chair Prozanski 
9:35:43 AM Sen. Bonamici 
9:36:28 AM Danner 
9:37:34 AM Sen. Bonamici 
9:37:35 AM Chair Prozanski 
9:37:36 AM Sen. Bonamici 
9:37:44 AM Danner 
9:39:22 AM Chair Prozanski 
9:39:22 AM Sen. Bonamici 
9:39:34 AM Danner 
9:39:51 AM Chair Prozanski 
9:39:52 AM Taylor 
9:40:13 AM Danner 
9:41:22 AM Chair Prozanski 
9:41:49 AM {Exhibit} 11: Tom D'Amore, President, Oregon Trial Lawyers Association 
9:48:58 AM Chair Prozanski 
9:48:59 AM Sen. Whitsett 
9:49:15 AM D'Amore 
9:49:20 AM Chair Prozanski 
9:49:22 AM Sen. Bonamici 
9:49:40 AM D'Amore 
9:49:42 AM Sen. Bonamici 
9:49:45 AM D'Amore 
9:49:53 AM Chair Prozanski 
9:49:54 AM The following written testimony was submitted for the record without public 

testimony: 
9:49:56 AM {Exhibit} 12: Christian John Rataj, Western State Affairs Manager, 

National Association of Mutual Insurance Companies 
 
9:50:37 AM SB 416 - Work Session 
9:51:11 AM Ross Shepard, attorney, Eugene, Oregon 
9:56:10 AM Chair Prozanski 
9:56:13 AM Shepard 
9:56:27 AM Doug Harcleroad, past President, Oregon District Attorneys Association 
9:57:37 AM Chair Prozanski 
9:57:51 AM Bill Taylor, Committee Counsel 
9:57:53 AM Chair Prozanski 
9:57:54 AM The following written testimony was submitted for the record without public 

testimony: 
9:57:55 AM {Exhibit} 13: Marge Easley, President, League of Women Voters of 

Oregon 
9:58:04 AM Meeting Adjourned by Chair Prozanski 



SJUD 
March 21, 2011 

Page 4 of 4 

This recording log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules.  For complete contents, refer to the digital audio recording. 

________________________________________________________________ 
 
Exhibit Summary 
 
8:35:46 AM   {Exhibit} 1: SJR 28, written testimony, Sen. Mark Hass, 1 p 
8:44:59 AM {Exhibit} 2: SJR 28, written testimony, Hal Scoggins, 10 pp 
8:50:47 AM {Exhibit} 3: SJR 28, written testimony, Rob Drake, 1 p 
8:53:19 AM {Exhibit} 4: SJR 28, written testimony, Andrea Meyer, 3 pp 
9:05:21 AM {Exhibit} 5: SJR 28, written testimony, Becky Montigue, 2 pp 
9:08:37 AM {Exhibit} 6: SJR 28, written testimony, Jack Louman, 2 pp 
9:14:10 AM {Exhibit} 7: SJR 28, Packet, Michael Parker, 34 pp 
9:16:00 AM {Exhibit} 8: SJR 28, written testimony, Shirley Gauthier, 2 pp 
9:23:38 AM {Exhibit} 9: SJR 28, written testimony, Paula Montejano, 1 p 
9:26:39 AM {Exhibit} 10: SB 876, written testimony, John Powell, 3 pp 
9:41:49 AM {Exhibit} 11: SB 876, written testimony, Tom D'Amore, 4 pp 
9:49:56 AM {Exhibit} 12: SB 876, written testimony, Christian John Rataj, 4 pp 
9:57:55 AM {Exhibit} 13: SB 416, written testimony, Marge Easley, 1 p  
 
________________________________________________________________ 
 
 


